OP \$265.00 3561470

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369846

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		11/24/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UST Global Inc
Street Address:	20 Enterprise
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561470	ABUILD
Registration Number:	3449975	AMUST
Registration Number:	3978351	IMUST
Registration Number:	3701879	SPEED
Registration Number:	3564996	TRANSFORM
Registration Number:	3568009	TRUST
Registration Number:	3557962	UST GLOBAL
Registration Number:	3787720	USTGLOBAL
Registration Number:	3550558	USTRI
Registration Number:	3449976	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0746

Address Line 4: Wa	Washington, D.C. 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F160798		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Loyd		
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Loyd/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016		
Total Attachmentar 2	·		

Total Attachments: 3

source=20160120115901367.UST.TR#page2.tif source=20160120115901367.UST.TR#page3.tif source=20160120115901367.UST.TR#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0747

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 24, 2015, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement ("Grantee") to UST GLOBAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 6, 2012, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark / Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark and Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2013, at Reel 5006 and Frame 0719; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark / Patent Collateral," as used herein, shall mean the Trademarks and Patents set forth in the Security Agreement and shall include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in all of Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications, (such trademarks and trademark applications, the "<u>Trademarks</u>" and such patents and patent applications, the "<u>Patents</u>"), including but not limited to those Trademarks and Patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, and all reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Patent, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark / Patent Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark / Patent Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658,01904/101738371v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Robert Fuertes

Title: Assistant Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Trademark/Patent Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0749

SCHEDULE 1

UST Global Inc	ABUILD	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,561,470	January 13, 2009	76/660,849
UST Global Inc	AMUST	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,449,975	June 17, 2008	76/660,850
UST Global Inc	IMUST	Ù.S,	Registered	3,978,351	June 14, 2011	76/702,554
UST Global Inc	SPEED	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,701,879	October 27, 2009	76/660,861
UST Global Inc	TRANSFORM	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,564,996	January 20, 2009	76/660,856
UST Global Inc	TRUST	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,568,009	January 27, 2009	76/660,857
UST Global Inc	UST GLOBAL	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,557,962	January 6, 2009	76/670,453
UST Global Inc	UST GLOBAL and Design	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,787,720	May 11, 2010	76/693,774
UST Global Inc	USTRI	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,550,558	December 23, 2008	76/660,851
UST Global Inc	W	U.S. (Principal)	Registered	3,449,976	June 17, 2008	76/660,854

074658.01904/101738371v.2

RECORDED: 01/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0750